

Kodiak Area Emergency Services Organization



ANNOUNCEMENT:

KODIAK EMERGENCY SERVICES DIRECTOR LIVE UPDATE No. 6

Kodiak, Alaska — April 22, 2020

The Kodiak Emergency Services Director will be hosting a Live Update on Thursday, April 23, 2020 beginning at 12:00pm. The Emergency Services Director and members of the Emergency Services Council will provide an update on local plans to reopen Kodiak businesses. The update will be broadcast in the following formats:

- Live stream broadcast will be available on the Kodiak Island Borough School District (KIBSD) website: www.kibsd.org
- Live stream broadcast will be available on the Kodiak Emergency Operations Center Facebook Page
- Radio broadcast will be aired over KMXT (100.1 FM), KRXX (101.1 FM) and KVOK (98.7 FM)
- Information directing community members to the KIBSD website will be posted on the Kodiak Island Borough website: www.kodiakak.us

For any questions, please contact the EOC Public Information Office at (907)486-8970.

END